
 

 

AGENDA 
NEWMAN CITY COUNCIL  

REGULAR MEETING MARCH 22, 2016 
CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 7:00 P.M., 938 FRESNO STREET 

 

 
 

1. Call To Order. 
 
2. Pledge Of Allegiance. 
 
3. Invocation.  
 
4. Roll Call. 
 
5. Declaration Of Conflicts Of Interest. 
 
6. Ceremonial Matters 
 

a. Presentation By The Alliance Regarding An Annual Update of Small Business 
Development Center Services. 

 
 
7. Items from the Public - Non-Agenda Items. 
 
8. Consent Calendar 
 

a. Waive All Readings Of Ordinances And Resolutions Except By Title. 
b. Approval Of Warrants. (View Warrant Register) 
c. Approval Of Minutes Of The March 8, 2016 Meeting. (View Minutes) 

 
 
9. Public Hearings  
 

a. Adopt Resolution No. 2016-  , A Resolution Declaring The Existence Of A Public 
Nuisance Under Ordinance No. 95-4. (View Report) 
 

 
10. Regular Business 

 

a. Adopt Resolution No. 2016-  , A Resolution Of Concurrence And Support Of The 
Stanislaus County CDBG Fiscal Year 2016-2017 Annual Action Plan. (View Report) 

 
b. Adopt Resolution No. 2016-  , A Resolution  Approving An Application For Drinking 

Water State Revolving Fund Financial Assistance For The Water System Improvement 
Projects, And Authorizing The City Manager To Execute All Financial Documents, 
Applications, And Certifications. (View Report) 

 
 

11. Items From District Five Stanislaus County Supervisor. 
 
12. Items From The City Manager And Staff. 
 
13. Items From City Council Members. 
 
14. Adjournment. 
 



 
 
 
Calendar of Events 
 

March 22 – City Council - 7:00 P.M. 
March 27 – Easter Day 
March 31 – Citywide Curbside Leaf & Brush Pick-Up Ends. 
 
April  4–9 – Spring Clean-Up Week. 
April 11 – NCLUSD Board Meeting - 6:00 P.M. 
April 12 – City Council - 7:00 P.M. 
April 14 – Recreation Commission – 7:00 P.M. 
April 15 – Tax Day 
April 19 – Two-On-Two Meeting With The School Board - 4:00 P.M. 
April 21 – Planning Commission – 7:00 P.M. 
April 26 – City Council - 7:00 P.M. 
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Vendor Fund-Dept-Acct Amount Check # Check date Description
Accela, Inc #774375 10-14-6310 318.34$          109027 3/18/2016 Monthly WEB fees/Feb 2016
Accela, Inc #774375 60-50-6310 318.33$          109027 3/18/2016 Monthly WEB fees/Feb 2016
Accela, Inc #774375 63-56-6310 318.33$          109027 3/18/2016 Monthly WEB fees/Feb 2016

955.00$          109027 Total
Advanced Building Cleaners, Inc. 10-33-6200 3,634.02$       109028 3/18/2016 Power sweeping service/Feb 2016

3,634.02$       109028 Total
ALLIANCE 10-01-6635 7,500.00$       109029 3/18/2016 2015-2016 MOU Annual investment

7,500.00$       109029 Total
Aramark 10-07-6200 96.80$            109030 3/18/2016 Uniform cleaning/mat rental/mop heads/Feb 2016
Aramark 10-21-6200 71.00$            109030 3/18/2016 Uniform cleaning/mat rental/mop heads/Feb 2016
Aramark 10-22-6200 25.84$            109030 3/18/2016 Uniform cleaning/mat rental/mop heads/Feb 2016
Aramark 10-33-6200 66.05$            109030 3/18/2016 Uniform cleaning/mat rental/mop heads/Feb 2016
Aramark 10-44-6200 44.03$            109030 3/18/2016 Uniform cleaning/mat rental/mop heads/Feb 2016
Aramark 60-50-6200 66.05$            109030 3/18/2016 Uniform cleaning/mat rental/mop heads/Feb 2016
Aramark 63-56-6200 44.03$            109030 3/18/2016 Uniform cleaning/mat rental/mop heads/Feb 2016

413.80$          109030 Total
AT&T MOBILITY 10-02-6420 33.89$            109031 3/18/2016 Cell phone usage 2-06-16 to 3-05-16
AT&T MOBILITY 10-03-6420 40.66$            109031 3/18/2016 Cell phone usage 2-06-16 to 3-05-16
AT&T MOBILITY 10-06-6420 81.32$            109031 3/18/2016 Cell phone usage 2-06-16 to 3-05-16
AT&T MOBILITY 10-07-6420 22.19$            109031 3/18/2016 Cell phone usage 2-06-16 to 3-05-16
AT&T MOBILITY 10-14-6420 51.38$            109031 3/18/2016 Cell phone usage 2-06-16 to 3-05-16
AT&T MOBILITY 10-21-6420 580.43$          109031 3/18/2016 Cell phone usage 2-06-16 to 3-05-16
AT&T MOBILITY 10-22-6420 58.27$            109031 3/18/2016 Cell phone usage 2-06-16 to 3-05-16
AT&T MOBILITY 10-33-6420 43.42$            109031 3/18/2016 Cell phone usage 2-06-16 to 3-05-16
AT&T MOBILITY 10-44-6420 59.33$            109031 3/18/2016 Cell phone usage 2-06-16 to 3-05-16
AT&T MOBILITY 10-45-6420 67.77$            109031 3/18/2016 Cell phone usage 2-06-16 to 3-05-16
AT&T MOBILITY 22-20-6420 5.80$              109031 3/18/2016 Cell phone usage 2-06-16 to 3-05-16
AT&T MOBILITY 60-50-6420 328.16$          109031 3/18/2016 Cell phone usage 2-06-16 to 3-05-16
AT&T MOBILITY 63-56-6420 263.89$          109031 3/18/2016 Cell phone usage 2-06-16 to 3-05-16
AT&T MOBILITY 69-47-6420 20.96$            109031 3/18/2016 Cell phone usage 2-06-16 to 3-05-16

1,657.47$       109031 Total
AT&T 10-07-6665 75.02$            109032 3/18/2016 Museum landline10-13-15 to 2-12-16
AT&T 10-14-6420 226.05$          109032 3/18/2016 City Hall elevator landline10-13-15 to 2-12-16
AT&T 10-14-6420 26.66$            109032 3/18/2016 Analog line @ city hall/fire alarm 10-13-15 to 2-12-16
AT&T 10-21-6420 82.03$            109032 3/18/2016 PD fax line 10-13-15 to 2-12-16
AT&T 10-21-6420 148.00$          109032 3/18/2016 Circuit line 1125 Fresno to 245 N. 2nd St/10-20-15 to 2-19-16
AT&T 60-50-6420 80.22$            109032 3/18/2016 WWTP fax landline 10-13-15 to 2-12-16
AT&T 60-50-6420 26.66$            109032 3/18/2016 Analog line @ city hall/fire alarm 10-13-15 to 2-12-16
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AT&T 63-56-6420 224.08$          109032 3/18/2016 SCADA system landline10-13-15 to 2-12-16
AT&T 63-56-6420 26.66$            109032 3/18/2016 Analog line @ city hall/fire alarm 10-13-15 to 2-12-16

915.38$          109032 Total
Bertolotti Newman Disposal 10-33-6220 1,262.83$       109033 3/18/2016 10 cubic yard dump/40 yrd dump @ corp yard/Feb 2016

1,262.83$       109033 Total
BUSINESS CARD 10-06-6690 360.00$          109034 3/18/2016 Course fee/Ocasio
BUSINESS CARD 10-07-6300 191.57$          109034 3/18/2016 New faucet @ City Hall breakroom
BUSINESS CARD 10-14-6200 26.67$            109034 3/18/2016 Emergency backup connection for satellite @ city hall
BUSINESS CARD 10-22-6300 14.00$            109034 3/18/2016 Uniform repairs-Vargas/Coelho
BUSINESS CARD 10-22-6300 35.13$            109034 3/18/2016 Office supplies/fire dept
BUSINESS CARD 10-22-6300 2.42$              109034 3/18/2016 Battery/fire dept
BUSINESS CARD 10-22-6530 117.92$          109034 3/18/2016 Tool mount for engine #27
BUSINESS CARD 10-33-6690 1.00$              109034 3/18/2016 Parking fee for STANCOG
BUSINESS CARD 10-33-6690 3.00$              109034 3/18/2016 Parking fee for STANCOG
BUSINESS CARD 10-33-6690 2.00$              109034 3/18/2016 Parking for STANCOG meeting
BUSINESS CARD 42-36-6690 16.34$            109034 3/18/2016 Meals/Storm partnership meeting/Koosun
BUSINESS CARD 60-50-6200 26.66$            109034 3/18/2016 Emergency backup connection for satellite @ City hall
BUSINESS CARD 60-50-6530 161.06$          109034 3/18/2016 4 new tires for Honda Civic
BUSINESS CARD 63-56-6200 26.66$            109034 3/18/2016 Emergency backup connection for satellite @ city hall
BUSINESS CARD 63-56-6530 161.06$          109034 3/18/2016 4 new tires for Honda Civic

1,145.49$       109034 Total
California Fire Chiefs Association 10-22-6200 75.00$            109035 3/18/2016 Fire Chief membership dues/Bowen

75.00$            109035 Total
CAL TRAFFIC SIGNS 10-33-6300 129.75$          109036 3/18/2016 4 Street name signs

129.75$          109036 Total
CALIFORNIA CONSULTING, LL 10-02-6200 1,000.00$       109037 3/18/2016 Grant writing/Lobbying
CALIFORNIA CONSULTING, LL 60-50-6200 1,000.00$       109037 3/18/2016 Grant writing/Lobbying
CALIFORNIA CONSULTING, LL 63-56-6200 1,000.00$       109037 3/18/2016 Grant writing/Lobbying

3,000.00$       109037 Total
Canon Solutions America, Inc. 10-14-6200 51.76$            109038 3/18/2016 Canon copier maintenance/Feb 2016 with  copy charges
Canon Solutions America, Inc. 10-21-6420 124.69$          109038 3/18/2016 Canon copier maintenance/Feb 2016 with  copy charges
Canon Solutions America, Inc. 60-50-6200 15.37$            109038 3/18/2016 Canon copier maintenance/Feb 2016 with  copy charges
Canon Solutions America, Inc. 60-50-6200 51.76$            109038 3/18/2016 Canon copier maintenance/Feb 2016 with  copy charges
Canon Solutions America, Inc. 63-56-6200 15.37$            109038 3/18/2016 Canon copier maintenance/Feb 2016 with  copy charges
Canon Solutions America, Inc. 63-56-6200 51.77$            109038 3/18/2016 Canon copier maintenance/Feb 2016 with  copy charges

310.72$          109038 Total
Canon Financial Services, Inc. 10-14-6200 106.06$          109039 3/18/2016 Canon copier lease payment/March 2016
Canon Financial Services, Inc. 10-21-6200 196.96$          109039 3/18/2016 Canon copier lease payment/March 2016
Canon Financial Services, Inc. 60-50-6200 106.06$          109039 3/18/2016 Canon copier lease payment/March 2016
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Canon Financial Services, Inc. 60-50-6200 86.70$            109039 3/18/2016 Canon copier lease payment/March 2016
Canon Financial Services, Inc. 63-56-6200 106.06$          109039 3/18/2016 Canon copier lease payment/March 2016
Canon Financial Services, Inc. 63-56-6200 86.71$            109039 3/18/2016 Canon copier lease payment/March 2016

688.55$          109039 Total
C B MERCHANT SERVICES,INC 63-56-6637 187.38$          109040 3/18/2016 Reimbursement of bad debt/Feb 2016

187.38$          109040 Total
CDW GOVERNMENT, INC 10-22-7105 581.40$          109041 3/18/2016 Microsoft windows standard server license 2 year/FD

581.40$          109041 Total
Chevron & Texaco Business Card Services 10-06-6690 127.14$          109042 3/18/2016 Diesel purchase for training in Fresno/Ocasio
Chevron & Texaco Business Card Services 10-07-6500 29.28$            109042 3/18/2016 Diesel and gas purchases 2-15-16 to 3-14-16
Chevron & Texaco Business Card Services 10-21-6500 2,290.74$       109042 3/18/2016 Diesel and gas purchases 2-15-16 to 3-14-16
Chevron & Texaco Business Card Services 10-22-6500 302.92$          109042 3/18/2016 Diesel and gas purchases 2-15-16 to 3-14-16
Chevron & Texaco Business Card Services 10-33-6500 66.08$            109042 3/18/2016 Diesel and gas purchases 2-15-16 to 3-14-16
Chevron & Texaco Business Card Services 10-44-6500 111.61$          109042 3/18/2016 Diesel and gas purchases 2-15-16 to 3-14-16
Chevron & Texaco Business Card Services 60-50-6500 127.85$          109042 3/18/2016 Diesel and gas purchases 2-15-16 to 3-14-16
Chevron & Texaco Business Card Services 63-56-6500 514.89$          109042 3/18/2016 Diesel and gas purchases 2-15-16 to 3-14-16
Chevron & Texaco Business Card Services 69-47-6500 86.66$            109042 3/18/2016 Diesel and gas purchases 2-15-16 to 3-14-16

3,657.17$       109042 Total
City of Oakdale 10-21-6615 15,500.00$    109043 3/18/2016 SR 911 services 1-16-16 to 2-15-16

15,500.00$    109043 Total
Clean Energy 10-21-6200 583.61$          109044 3/18/2016 Repairs to slow fill CNG fueling station
Clean Energy 10-33-6200 583.61$          109044 3/18/2016 Repairs to slow fill CNG fueling station
Clean Energy 10-44-6200 583.61$          109044 3/18/2016 Repairs to slow fill CNG fueling station
Clean Energy 60-50-6225 1,167.22$       109044 3/18/2016 Repairs to slow fill CNG fueling station
Clean Energy 63-56-6225 1,750.82$       109044 3/18/2016 Repairs to slow fill CNG fueling station

4,668.87$       109044 Total
Comcast 10-21-6420 150.74$          109045 3/18/2016 Comcast business internet @ PD/3-6-16 to 4-05-16

150.74$          109045 Total
CROP PRODUCTION SERVICES 10-33-6270 91.86$            109046 3/18/2016 5 gallons Glyfos aquatic
CROP PRODUCTION SERVICES 10-33-6270 53.95$            109046 3/18/2016 2.5 gallons Gly Star Plus
CROP PRODUCTION SERVICES 10-33-6270 53.95$            109046 3/18/2016 2.5 gallons Gly Star Plus

199.76$          109046 Total
Dave's Drain Cleaning & Plumbing 10-07-6200 281.79$          109047 3/18/2016 Removed and replaced toilet @ Police station

281.79$          109047 Total
E&M ELECTRIC, INC. 10-07-6200 59.69$            109048 3/18/2016 Light bulbs
E&M ELECTRIC, INC. 10-21-6200 52.51$            109048 3/18/2016 Fixed power to time clock @ PD
E&M ELECTRIC, INC. 10-33-6200 379.50$          109048 3/18/2016 2 Intermatic photo eyes for street lights on Fresno St
E&M ELECTRIC, INC. 10-44-6300 85.21$            109048 3/18/2016 3 Sylvania bulbs and ballast/Pioneer Park restrooms
E&M ELECTRIC, INC. 10-46-6200 48.31$            109048 3/18/2016 Sylvania 250 bulb/intermatic 120 VAC photo control
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E&M ELECTRIC, INC. 10-46-6300 332.08$          109048 3/18/2016 1 Sylvania M250 lights with ballast kit/Corp yard
E&M ELECTRIC, INC. 10-46-6300 54.57$            109048 3/18/2016 2 Sylvania 250 watt and 150 watt bulbs
E&M ELECTRIC, INC. 60-50-6225 520.00$          109048 3/18/2016 Pulled motor and pump for service @ WWTP
E&M ELECTRIC, INC. 60-50-6225 792.65$          109048 3/18/2016 Supplies and labor for 25hp 3 phase motor @ WWTP

2,324.52$       109048 Total
ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNIQUES 60-50-6300 5,175.00$       109049 3/18/2016 75 ProOxidizer application and mixing/CBX kickstarter
ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNIQUES 60-50-6300 3,540.00$       109049 3/18/2016 60 ProOxidizer

8,715.00$       109049 Total
FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, INC 1423 63-56-6300 235.38$          109050 3/18/2016 Couplings/meter angle key valves/high density polyethylene pipe

235.38$          109050 Total
FRANKLIN PET CEMETERY & C 10-21-6208 2.80$              109051 3/18/2016 Animal control disposal clinic
FRANKLIN PET CEMETERY & C 10-21-6208 2.00$              109051 3/18/2016 Animal control disposal clinic

4.80$              109051 Total
GARTON TRACTOR 10-33-6530 165.60$          109052 3/18/2016 Serviced backhoe with filter replacements
GARTON TRACTOR 10-44-6530 165.61$          109052 3/18/2016 Serviced backhoe with filter replacements
GARTON TRACTOR 10-44-6530 846.64$          109052 3/18/2016 Repaired rear axle on Kubota mower/new blades
GARTON TRACTOR 60-50-6530 33.36$            109052 3/18/2016 New pitman arm for sickle mower/WWTP
GARTON TRACTOR 63-56-6530 165.61$          109052 3/18/2016 Serviced backhoe with filter replacements
GARTON TRACTOR 69-47-6530 165.61$          109052 3/18/2016 Serviced backhoe with filter replacements

1,542.43$       109052 Total
GEOANALYTICAL LAB, INC. 60-50-6200 355.00$          109053 3/18/2016 Lab sampling @ WWTP/Feb 2016
GEOANALYTICAL LAB, INC. 63-56-6200 480.00$          109053 3/18/2016 Lab sampling of water/Feb 2016

835.00$          109053 Total
Gouveia Engineering, Inc 10-21-6200 43.31$            109054 3/18/2016 Engineering services/Oliveira tentative map/Feb 2016
Gouveia Engineering, Inc 10-31-6200 67.50$            109054 3/18/2016 Engineering services/Public works/Feb 2016
Gouveia Engineering, Inc 10-31-6200 468.88$          109054 3/18/2016 Engineering services/SWGP application/Feb 2016
Gouveia Engineering, Inc 17-44-7521 202.13$          109054 3/18/2016 Engineering services/skate plaza/feb 2016
Gouveia Engineering, Inc 18-32-7739 28.88$            109054 3/18/2016 Engineering services/Canal school intersection/Feb 2016
Gouveia Engineering, Inc 24-32-7766 1,216.58$       109054 3/18/2016 Engineering services/CNG fast fill station/Feb 2016
Gouveia Engineering, Inc 64-56-6201 1,749.60$       109054 3/18/2016 Engineering services/Urban water management Plan/Feb 2016

3,776.88$       109054 Total
Guerrero's Tire and Auto Repair, LLC 63-56-6530 147.00$          109055 3/18/2016 1 new tire/2012 Ford F-250

147.00$          109055 Total
HINDERLITER, dELLAMAS & A 10-14-6200 220.44$          109056 3/18/2016 Sales Tax audit services/3rd quarter 2015

220.44$          109056 Total
HUTCHINS JASON 10-21-6695 48.00$            109057 3/18/2016 Per diem/POST STOP training/Hutchins

48.00$            109057 Total
INFOSEND, INC 10-01-6620 410.91$          109058 3/18/2016 "NO Soliciting Registry" form printing & mailing/Feb 2016
INFOSEND, INC 60-50-6200 986.83$          109058 3/18/2016 Late notice and utility bill mailing/Feb 2016
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INFOSEND, INC 63-56-6200 986.83$          109058 3/18/2016 Late notice and utility bill mailing/Feb 2016

2,384.57$       109058 Total
JOE'S LANDSCAPING & CONCR 69-47-6200 257.22$          109059 3/18/2016 4-hour Bob cat rental
JOE'S LANDSCAPING & CONCR 69-47-6200 7,755.00$       109059 3/18/2016 Landscape services for the LLD/Feb 2016

8,012.22$       109059 Total
MID VALLEY IT, INC 10-14-6200 791.60$          109060 3/18/2016 IT CONTRACT/FIN/April 2016
MID VALLEY IT, INC 10-21-6200 1,583.20$       109060 3/18/2016 IT CONTRACT/PD/April 2016
MID VALLEY IT, INC 60-50-6200 791.60$          109060 3/18/2016 IT CONTRACT/SEWR/April 2016
MID VALLEY IT, INC 63-56-6200 791.60$          109060 3/18/2016 IT CONTRACT/WATR/April 2016

3,958.00$       109060 Total
NEWMAN SMOG AND LUBE 10-21-6530 380.09$          109061 3/18/2016 Replaced faulty heater hoses on 2013 Charger

380.09$          109061 Total
Newman City Tow Service, Inc 10-21-6530 188.00$          109062 3/18/2016 Towing of 2010 Dodge Charger/PD

188.00$          109062 Total
NFPA 10-22-6200 175.00$          109063 3/18/2016 Membership dues/Bowen

175.00$          109063 Total
Nino's Auto Repair 10-33-6530 28.00$            109064 3/18/2016 Removed and replaced light bar
Nino's Auto Repair 10-44-6530 28.00$            109064 3/18/2016 Removed and replaced light bar
Nino's Auto Repair 60-50-6530 84.00$            109064 3/18/2016 Removed and replaced light bar

140.00$          109064 Total
Operating Engineers Public & Misc Employees 10-00-2260 749.00$          109065 3/18/2016 Health insurance premium/April 2016

749.00$          109065 Total
OTTMAN FARMS, INC 60-50-6230 5,725.00$       109066 3/18/2016 Pesticide application Feb & March 2016 @ WWTP

5,725.00$       109066 Total
PACIFIC WATER RESOURCES 62-60-6225 1,011.05$       109067 3/18/2016 2 Vaccum pumps delivered

1,011.05$       109067 Total
CITY OF PATTERSON 10-03-6200 660.00$          109068 3/18/2016 Video reimbursement/Feb 2016

660.00$          109068 Total
P G & E 10-07-6410 295.29$          109069 3/18/2016 Gas and electric 2-4-16 to 3-06-16@ 938 Fresno St
P G & E 60-50-6410 295.29$          109069 3/18/2016 Gas and electric 2-4-16 to 3-06-16@ 938 Fresno St
P G & E 60-50-6410 158.33$          109069 3/18/2016 NEMA generator account fees 10-29-15 to 2-09-16
P G & E 63-56-6410 295.29$          109069 3/18/2016 Gas and electric 2-4-16 to 3-06-16@ 938 Fresno St

1,044.20$       109069 Total
PR Diamond Products, Inc 10-33-7105 2,566.00$       109070 3/18/2016 16" PG gas saw package

2,566.00$       109070 Total
Ready Refresh by Nestle 10-07-6300 66.77$            109071 3/18/2016 Bottled water delivered/Feb 2016
Ready Refresh by Nestle 10-21-6300 23.49$            109071 3/18/2016 Bottled water delivered/Feb 2016
Ready Refresh by Nestle 10-45-6300 37.09$            109071 3/18/2016 Bottled water delivered/Feb 2016
Ready Refresh by Nestle 60-50-6300 29.55$            109071 3/18/2016 Bottled water delivered/Feb 2016
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Ready Refresh by Nestle 60-50-6300 2.54$              109071 3/18/2016 Bottled water delivered/Feb 2016
Ready Refresh by Nestle 63-56-6300 29.56$            109071 3/18/2016 Bottled water delivered/Feb 2016

189.00$          109071 Total
Silverado Avionics, Inc 10-22-7105 11,841.99$    109072 3/18/2016 8 Bendix King radios with charger/microphones/batteries & antenn

11,841.99$    109072 Total
Dave Silveira Construction 10-07-6200 3,340.00$       109073 3/18/2016 Repairs on damaged eve @ 926 Fresno Street

3,340.00$       109073 Total
SOLECON, INC 10-07-6200 245.01$          109074 3/18/2016 Replaced fuses and thermostat @ Bellissimo Salon

245.01$          109074 Total